



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
SL-8
[3552]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 1126 of 2014

The Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Durga Pujari Suri Babu

...Respondent

Advocates for Appellants : -

Advocate for Respondent : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 19th December 2025

P C :

None for the parties.

List on 30.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs